Government of Jammu & Kashmir,

DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, KASHMIR

E-mail- kashmirmerino.sheep@gmail.com

EXTENSION NOTICE.

No-Dshk/Acctts/24-25/1551. Dt-14.05.2024.

References:-

- 1. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Baling Machine issued vide no- DSHK/Acctts/2024-25/379227, Dt- 22.04.2024.
- 2. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Foot & Mouth Disease (FMD) issued vide no-DSHK/Acctts/2024-25/379456, Dt- 22.04.2024.
- 3. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Clostridium Perfringes Vaccine Inactivated I.P.(Type D, Enterotoxaemia Vaccine issued vide no- DSHK/Acctts/24-25/379353, Dt- 22.04.2024.
- 4. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Cattle Feed (Pelleted) Type II issued vide no-DSHK/Acctts/24-25/379230, Dt- 22.04.2024.
- 5. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Sheep Pox Vaccine issued vide no- **DSHK/Acctts/2024-25/379354**, Dt- 22.04.2024.
- 6. E-Procurement Notice for Supply of Silage issued vide no- **DSHK/Acctts/2024-25/379231,** Dt- 22.04.2024.

S.no	Description	Date & Time
1.	Bid submission end date	06.06.2024(4.00pm)
2.	Opening of Technical Bid (Online)	07.06.2024(2.00pm)

The other terms and conditions of e-NIT will remain same.

S/d

Chairman

Divisional Level Purchase Committee Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir

Copy to-

I/C Publicity with the request to forward the extension notice to J.D. Information for publishing the
extension notice in at least two leading local/national print and electronic media , and uploading on the
departmental website

Government of Jammu & Kashmir,

DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, KASHMIR

E-mail- kashmirmerino.sheep@gmail.com